Shrine 

Sri Aurobindo’s shrine at Sri Aurobindo Bhavan is open from 8a.m. to 7p.m. All are welcome. It is a 

place for silent meditation. 

NEWS 

1.         Friday 31
st
 July 2009 – 11.00 a.m. 

Members of the Nairobi Centre presented three thousand and six hundred booklets (3600) in twelve 

titles, to The Nairobi Hospital at Sri Aurobindo Bhavan. Ms Carolyne Gathuru, the Marketing and 

Customer Service Manager; the Chief Accountant of the hospital and one of their colleagues received 

the booklets at the Bhavan.  

2.         Saturday 15th August 2009, Darshan Day